RESULTS TEAM POINTS Boys

Event Name SHA UKC Regional Under 15 Boys South East

Date 1st March 2026

Venue The Triangle, Burgess Hill

Team Code Team Name Colour 4x2LR  ind Points Total Paosition
F sSurrey ' Yellow 70 70 473 613 1
B Buckinghamshire Green 60 60 478 598 2
G Sussex Sky 50 50 430 530 3
D Kent " Navy 40 40 419 499 4
A Berkshire Black 30 30 345 405 5
C Hampshire Red 10 10 364 384 6
E Oxfordshire White 20 20 320 360 7




RESULTS INDIVIDUAL POINTS Boys

Event Name SHAUKC Regional Under 15 Boys South East

Date ist March 2026

Venue The Triangle, Burgess Hill

hMo  Team TeamName Team Cololr  FUlt Name T 4LAP Total Pis

185 F Surrey Yellow Tohy Barr 48 46 48 142 1
160 B Buckinghamshire Green Daniyal Hussain 36 50 50 136 2
188 F Strrey Yellow Logan Richards 48 37 36 121 3
158 B Buckinghamshire Green Daniel Southgaie 32 44 42 118 4
158 B Buckinghamshire Green Ben Phillips 50 82 34 116 5
176 D Kent Navy Alex Buil 28 50 37 115 =6
192 G Sussex Sky Ander Hunten 42 30 43 115 =6
197 G Sussex Sky Rufus Thomas 24 42 47 113 8
178 E Cxfordshire White James Allison 28 45 33 111 9
188 F Surrey Yellow Isaac Moaby 26 a7 47 110 10
157 B Buckinghamshire Green Alex Vout 44 24 40 108 =1t
165 C Hampshire Red Rory Bayce 50 34 24 108 =11
196 G Sussex Sky Rainbow Love a4 37 26 107 13
i50 A Berkshire Black Elisha Clark 26 28 50 104 =14
i71 D Kent Mavy Dillon Warner 12 48 44 104 =14
174 D Kent Mavy Zacary Ward 28 33 30 101 16
162 B Buckinghamshire Green Nate Willsen 15 48 37 100 =17
186 F Surrey Yellow Roddy Bailey 40 14 a5 100 =17
i72 D Kent Navy Tomiwa Faromika 20 45 34 99 19
194 G Sussex Sky Henry Bromham 18 37 40 85 20
161 B Buckinghamshire Green Maro Onohwakpo 40 40 14 g4 21
195 G Sussex Sky Lucas Bulger 40 20 32 a2 22
1689 C Hampshire Red Alfiz Burfield 20 40 31 91 23
187 F Surrey Yellow Daniz! Dixon 34 28 26 88 24
i64 C Hampshire Red Jacab Tyler 30 28 28 86 25
154 A Berkshire Black Kajus Masiulis 45 24 14 84 26
i51 A Berkshire Black Finley Pilgrim 24 16 43 83 27
167 C Hampshire Red Tyler Shaw 32 33 14 78 28
152 A Rerkshire Black Daniel Opaleye 36 14 24 74 29
173D Kent Nawy Setirios Panagiotidis 42 17 14 73 =30
180 E Cxfordshire White George Coyle ‘15 42 18 73 =30
155 A Berkshire Black Aykai Kundra 46 12 12 70 =32
179 E Cxierdshire White Owen Wagstaff 34 17 18 70 =32
390 F surrey Yellow Eli Robery 22 26 21 63 34
166 C Hampshire Red Ezra Ejehu 30 28 10 [32:] 35
153 A Berkshire Black Rohan Mootthy 24 21 21 68 =36
183 E {ndordshire White Raamah Beharry 14 21 31 66 =36
181 E Oxfordshire White Thomas Arndt 2¢ 22 18 &0 38
193 G Sussex Sky Harley Saunders-Neate 12 18 28 58 39
182 E Oxfordshire White Timi Alo 16 10 19 45 40
177D Kent Mawy Jack Gregory 1o 12 22 a4 41
I56 A Berkshire Black Jude Perry 0 il =42
163 B Buckinghamshire Green Doug Mensah a =42
168 C Hampshire Red Joseph Newman i} a =42
191 F Surrey Yellow Flynn O'Brien a a =42



RESULTS 8 LAP PAARLAUF Boys

SHA UKC Regional Under 15 Boys South East
1st March 2026
The Triangle, Burgess Hill

“position _Team Code Name __ Colow ____ Triall _
1 F Surrey Yellow 01:36.9 70
2 B Buckinghamshire Green 01:38.1 60
3 G Sussex Sky 01:39.1 50
4 D Kent Navy 01:43.0 40
5 A Berkshire Black 01:43.1 30
6 E Oxfordshire White 01:44.4 24
7 C Hampshire Red 01:45.0 10




RESULTS 4x 2 LAP RELAY Boys

SHA UKC Regional Under 15 Boys South East
1st March 2026
The Triangle, Burgess Hill

_Position _Team Code Name ______

1 F Surrey Yelow 70
2 B Buckinghamshire Green 60
3 G Sussex Sky 50
4 D Kent Navy 40
5 A Berkshire Black 30
8 C Hampshire Red 10
7 E Oxfordshire White 20




RESULTS 2 LAP TIME TRIAL Boys

Event Name SHA UKC Regional Under 15 Boys South East

Date 1st March 2026

Venue The Triangle, Burgess Hill

Triat1l Position

150 Elisha Clark Berkshire 227 1 50
185 Toby Barr Surrey 22.8 2 48
186 Roddy Bailey Surrey 23.0 3 46
192 Ander Hunton Sussex 23.3 =4 43
151 Finley Pilgrim Berkshire 23.3 =4 43
184 Henry Bromham Sussex 234 6 40
162 Nate Willson Buckinghamshire 23.7 =7 37
176 Alex Bull Kent 23.7 =7 37
158 Ben Phillips Buckinghamshire 23.8 9 34
169 Alfie Burfield Hampshire 24.0 =10 31
i83 Raamah Beharry Oxfordshire 24.0 =10 31
193 Hartey Saunders-Neate Sussex 24.1 12 28
187 Daniel Dixon Surrey 24.2 13 26
152 Daniel Opaleye Berkshire 24.4 14 24
177 Jack Gregary Kent 24.6 15 22
182 Timi Alo Oxfordshire 24.8 =16 19
179 Owen Wagstaff Oxfordshire 24.8 =16 19
173 Sotirios Panagiotidis Kent 25.0 =18 14
1567 Tyler Shaw Hampshire 25.0 =18 14
161 Marg Onohwakpo Buckinghamshire 25.0 =18 14



RESULTS 4 LAP TIME TRIAL Boys

Event Name SHA UKC Regional Under 15 Boys South East

Date 1st March 2026

Venue The Triangle, Burgess Hill

Trial1  Position

160 Daniyal Hussain Buckinghamshire 00:47.9 1 50
188 {saac Moaby Surrey 00:49.4 =2 47
197 Rufus Thomas Sussex 00:49.4 =2 47
171 Dilton Warner Kent 00:49.6 4 44
159 Daniel Southgate Buckinghamshire 00:49.7 5 42
157 Alex Vout Buckinghamshire 00:50.1 6 40
178 James Allison Oxfordshire 00:50.2 7 38
189 Logan Richards Surrey 00:50.9 8 36
172 Tomiwa Faromika Kent 00:51.0 9 34
195 Lucas Bulger Sussex 00:51.3 10 32
174 Zacary Ward Kent 00:51.5 11 30
164 Jacob Tyler Hampshire 00:51.6 12 28
196 Rainbow Love Sussex 00:51.7 13 26
165 Rory Boyce Hampshire 00:51.8 14 24
153 Rohan Moorthy Berkshire 00:53.9 =15 21
190 Eli Robery Surrey 00:53.9 =15 21
181 Thomas Arndt Oxfordshire 00:54.3 17 18
180 George Coyle Oxfordshire 00:54.8 18 16
154 Kajus Masiulis Berkshire 00:55.7 19 14
155 Aykai Kundra Berkshire 00:55.8 20 12
166 Ezra Ejebu Hampshire 00:56.6 21 10



RESULTS

Event Name
Date
Venue

STANDING LONG JUMP

SHA UKC Regional Under 15 Boys South East

1st March 2026

The Triangle, Burgess Hill

Trial 1

Triat 2

Trial 3

Best

Position

Boys

176
171
185
159
197
169
194
196
165
158
150
164
187
157
153
183
173
179
186
155
182

Alex Bull

Dillon Warner
Toby Barr

Daniel Southgate
Rufus Thomas
Alfie Burfield
Henry Bromham
Rainbow Love
Rory Boyce

Ben Phillips
Elisha Clark
Jacob Tyler
Daniel Dixon
AlexVout

Rohan Moaorthy
Raamah Beharry
Softirios Panagiotidis
Owen Wagstaff
Roddy Bailey
Aykai Kundra
Timi Alo

Kent

Kent

Surrey
Buckinghamshire
Sussex
Hampshire
Sussex

Sussex
Hampshire
Buckinghamshire
Berkshire
Hampshire
Surrey
Buckinghamshire
Berkshire
Oxfordshire

Kent

Oxfordshire
Surray

Berkshire
Oxfordshire

0.00
2.59
2.63
2.49
0.00
2.39
2.30
2.37
2.41
2.23
0.00
2.25
2.30
2.21
0.00
0.co
217
211
0.00
2.05
1.93

2.74
2.73
2.61
0.00
0.00
241
2.35
2.43
2.30
231
2.31
2.31
2.31
2.20
2.17
2.19
211
2.17
2.13
2.00
2.01

2.69
2.67
2.65
2.49
2.45
2.44
2.43
2.39
2.31
232
2.13
2.29
0.00
0.00
2.19
212
2.07
2.05
2.15
2.07
6.00

2.74
2.73
2.65
2.49
245
244
2.43
2.43
241
2.32
2.31
231
231
221
2.19
219
217
2.17
2.15
2.07
2.01

50
48
46

42
40
37
37
34
32
28
28
28
24
21
21
17
17
14
12
10



RESULTS STANDING TRIPLE JUMP Boys

Event Name SHA UKC Regional Under 15 Boys South East

Date 1st March 2026
Venue The Triangle, Burgess Hill
Triatl  Tral2  Trial3 Position
160 Daniyal Hussain Buckinghamshire 7.46 7.84 7.86 7.86 1 50
162 Nate Willson Buckinghamshire 7.10 7.18 7.36 7.36 2 438
172 Tomiwa Faromika Kent 7.03 7.26 7.07 7.26 =3 45
178 James Allison Oxfordshire 7.18 7.25 7.28 7.26 =3 45
180 George Coyle Oxfordshire 7.21 0.00 7.06 7.21 5 42
161 Maro Onohwakpo Buckinghamshire 7.15 7.13 7.07 7.15 6 40
189 Logan Richards Surrey 6.64 7.05 6.87 7.05 =7 37
1388 tsaac Moaby Surrey 6.40 7.05 0.00 7.05 =7 37
157 Tyler Shaw Hampshire 0.00 7.04 6.87 7.04 =9 33
174 Zacary Ward Kent 6.97 5.89 7.04 7.04 =9 33
192 Ander Hunton Sussex 6.76 6.61 6.42 6.76 11 30
166 Ezra Ejebu Hampshire 6.54 6.50 6.72 6.72 12 28
180 Eli Robery Surrey 6.45 6.49 0.00 6.49 13 26
154 Kajus Masiulis Berkshire 6.26 0.00 6.31 6.31 14 24
181 Thomas Arndt Oxfordshire 628 6.22 6.10 6.28 15 22
195 Lucas Bulger Sussex 6.25 6.14 6.04 6.25 16 20
153 Harley Saunders-Neate Sussex 6.17 5.95 6.20 6.20 17 i8
151 Finley Pilgrim Berkshire 5.44 5.94 5.09 6.09 18 16
152 Daniel Opaleye Berkshire 0.00 0.00 5.55 5.55 19 14
177 Jack Gregory Kent 5.10 5.28 4.87 5.28 20 12
156 NS }ude Perry Berkshire 5.82 0.00 5.86 5.86 ={) 0

191 NS Flynn O'Brien Surrey 6.13 6.28 6.40 6.40 =0 0



RESULTS SHOT Boys

Event Name SHA UKC Regional Under 15 Boys South East
Date 1st March 2026
Venue - The Triangle, Burgess Hill

158
185
155
196
192
161
174
152
179
167
164
178
188
153
190
169
194
162
180
171
177

Ben Phillips
Toby Barr
Aykai Kundra
Rainbow Love
Ander Hunton
Maro Onohwakpo
Zacary Ward
Daniel Opaleye
Owen Wagstaff
Tyler Shaw
Jacob Tyler
James Allison
Isaac Moaby
Rohan Moorthy
Eli Robery

Alfie Burfietd
Henry Bromham
Nate Willson
George Coyle
Dillon Warner
Jack Gregory

Buckinghamshire
Surrey

Berkshire

Sussex

Sussex
Buckinghamshire
Kent

Berkshire
Oxfordshire
Hampshire
Hampshire
Oxfordshire
Surrey

Berkshire

Surrey
Hampshire
Sussex
Buckinghamshire
Oxfordshire

Kent

Kent

Triall
11.71
10.81
10.31

0.00
10.02
9.26
9.38
8.82
9.30
9.06
8.38
8.77
8.46
8.10
7.93
7.68
7.07
6.82
6.99
h73
b.15

Trial2
11.81
9.88
7.84
10.14
9.21
9.83
7.91
9.34
2.04
8.76
8.23
812
8.72
8.29
8.07
0.00
6.44
6.99
6.58
5.33
4.98

Trial 3
11.62
10.84

7.56
0.00
9.49
9.79
9.81
9.42
8.78
8.13
9.04
8.13
8.44
7.66
0.00
6.53
6.77
6.37
6.55
6.55
5.21

11.81
10.84
10.31
10.14
10.02
9.83
9.81
8.42
9.30
5.06
9.04
8.77
8.72
8.29
8.07
7.68
7.07
6.99
6.99
6.55
521

Position
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50
43
46
44
42
40
38
36
34
32
30
28
26
24
22
20
18
15
15
12
10



RESULTS

Event Name

Date
Venue

SPEED BOUNCE

SHA UKC Regional Under 15 Boys South East

1st March 2026

The Triangle, Burgess Hill

Trial1

Boys

165
189
154
157
173
186
195
160
187
158
166
176
150
151
197
172
181
182
183
193
168

0O O 0 000000 o000 000 0o 0000 OEF

Rory Boyce

Logan Richards
Kajus Masiulis
AlexVout
Sotirios Panagiotidis
Roddy Bailey
Lucas Bulger
Daniyal Hussain
Daniet Dixon
Daniel Southgate
Ezra Ejebu

Alex Buil

Elisha Clark
Finley Pilgrim
Rufus Thomas
Tomiwa Faromika
Thomas Arndt
Timi Alo

Raamah Beharry
Harley Saunders-Neate
Joseph Newman

Hampshire
Surrey
Berkshire

Buckinghamshire

Kent
Surrey
Sussex

Buckinghamshire

Surrey

Buckinghamshire

Hampshire
Kent
Berkshire
Berkshire
Sussex
Kent
Oxfordshire
Oxfordshire
Oxfordshire
Sussex
Hampshire

86
85
84
83
81
80
80
79
78
77
74
73
71
70
70
69
69
68
67
65

Position

1
2
3
4
5
6
6
g
2}
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50
43
46
44
42
40
40
36
34
32
30
28
26
24
24
20
20
16
14
12



