

**RESULTS****TEAM POINTS****Boys****Event Name****SHA UKC Regional Under 15 Boys South East****Date****1st March 2026****Venue****The Triangle, Burgess Hill**

<b>Team Code</b>	<b>Team Name</b>	<b>Colour</b>	<b>8 LP</b>	<b>4 x 2 LR</b>	<b>Ind Points</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Position</b>
F	Surrey	Yellow	70	70	473	613	1
B	Buckinghamshire	Green	60	60	478	598	2
G	Sussex	Sky	50	50	430	530	3
D	Kent	Navy	40	40	419	499	4
A	Berkshire	Black	30	30	345	405	5
C	Hampshire	Red	10	10	364	384	6
E	Oxfordshire	White	20	20	320	360	7

**RESULTS      INDIVIDUAL POINTS      Boys**

**Event Name    SHA UKC Regional Under 15 Boys South East**

**Date            1st March 2026**

**Venue          The Triangle, Burgess Hill**

Bib No	Team	Team Name	Team Colour	Full Name	SP	SB	SLJ	STJ	2 Lap	4 LAP	Total Pts	Position
185 F	Surrey	Surrey	Yellow	Toby Barr	48		46		48		142	1
160 B	Buckinghamshire	Buckinghamshire	Green	Daniyal Hussain		36		50		50	136	2
189 F	Surrey	Surrey	Yellow	Logan Richards		48		37		36	121	3
159 B	Buckinghamshire	Buckinghamshire	Green	Daniel Southgate		32	44			42	118	4
158 B	Buckinghamshire	Buckinghamshire	Green	Ben Phillips	50		32		34		116	5
176 D	Kent	Kent	Navy	Alex Bull		28	50		37		115	=6
192 G	Sussex	Sussex	Sky	Ander Hunton	42			30	43		115	=6
197 G	Sussex	Sussex	Sky	Rufus Thomas		24	42			47	113	8
178 E	Oxfordshire	Oxfordshire	White	James Allison	28			45		38	111	9
188 F	Surrey	Surrey	Yellow	Isaac Moaby	26			37		47	110	10
157 B	Buckinghamshire	Buckinghamshire	Green	Alex Vout		44	24			40	108	=11
165 C	Hampshire	Hampshire	Red	Rory Boyce		50	34			24	108	=11
196 G	Sussex	Sussex	Sky	Rainbow Love	44		37			26	107	13
150 A	Berkshire	Berkshire	Black	Elisha Clark		26	28		50		104	=14
171 D	Kent	Kent	Navy	Dillon Warner	12		48			44	104	=14
174 D	Kent	Kent	Navy	Zacary Ward	38			33		30	101	16
162 B	Buckinghamshire	Buckinghamshire	Green	Nate Willson	15			48	37		100	=17
186 F	Surrey	Surrey	Yellow	Roddy Bailey		40	14		46		100	=17
172 D	Kent	Kent	Navy	Tomiwa Faromika		20		45		34	99	19
194 G	Sussex	Sussex	Sky	Henry Bromham	18		37		40		95	20
161 B	Buckinghamshire	Buckinghamshire	Green	Maro Onohwakpo	40			40	14		94	21
195 G	Sussex	Sussex	Sky	Lucas Bulger		40		20		32	92	22
169 C	Hampshire	Hampshire	Red	Alfie Burfield	20		40		31		91	23
187 F	Surrey	Surrey	Yellow	Daniel Dixon		34	28		26		88	24
164 C	Hampshire	Hampshire	Red	Jacob Tyler	30		28			28	86	25
154 A	Berkshire	Berkshire	Black	Kajus Masiulis		46		24		14	84	26
151 A	Berkshire	Berkshire	Black	Finley Pilgrim		24		16	43		83	27
167 C	Hampshire	Hampshire	Red	Tyler Shaw	32			33	14		79	28
152 A	Berkshire	Berkshire	Black	Daniel Opaleye	36			14	24		74	29
173 D	Kent	Kent	Navy	Sotirios Panagiotidis		42	17		14		73	=30
180 E	Oxfordshire	Oxfordshire	White	George Coyle	15			42		16	73	=30
155 A	Berkshire	Berkshire	Black	Aykal Kundra	46		12			12	70	=32
179 E	Oxfordshire	Oxfordshire	White	Owen Wagstaff	34		17		19		70	=32
190 F	Surrey	Surrey	Yellow	Eli Robery	22			26		21	69	34
166 C	Hampshire	Hampshire	Red	Ezra Ejebu		30		28		10	68	35
153 A	Berkshire	Berkshire	Black	Rohan Moorthy	24		21			21	66	=36
183 E	Oxfordshire	Oxfordshire	White	Raamah Beharry		14	21		31		66	=36
181 E	Oxfordshire	Oxfordshire	White	Thomas Arndt		20		22		18	60	38
193 G	Sussex	Sussex	Sky	Harley Saunders-Neate		12		18	28		58	39
182 E	Oxfordshire	Oxfordshire	White	Timi Alo		16	10		19		45	40
177 D	Kent	Kent	Navy	Jack Gregory	10			12	22		44	41
156 A	Berkshire	Berkshire	Black	Jude Perry				0			0	=42
163 B	Buckinghamshire	Buckinghamshire	Green	Doug Mensah							0	=42
168 C	Hampshire	Hampshire	Red	Joseph Newman		0					0	=42
191 F	Surrey	Surrey	Yellow	Flynn O'Brien				0			0	=42

**RESULTS****8 LAP PAARLAUF****Boys****SHA UKC Regional Under 15 Boys South East****1st March 2026****The Triangle, Burgess Hill**

<b>Position</b>	<b>Team Code</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Colour</b>	<b>Trial 1</b>	<b>Points</b>
1	F	Surrey	Yellow	01:36.9	70
2	B	Buckinghamshire	Green	01:38.1	60
3	G	Sussex	Sky	01:39.1	50
4	D	Kent	Navy	01:43.0	40
5	A	Berkshire	Black	01:43.1	30
6	E	Oxfordshire	White	01:44.4	20
7	C	Hampshire	Red	01:45.0	10

**RESULTS****4 x 2 LAP RELAY****Boys****SHA UKC Regional Under 15 Boys South East****1st March 2026****The Triangle, Burgess Hill**

<b>Position</b>	<b>Team Code</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Colour</b>	<b>Trial 1</b>	<b>Points</b>
1	F	Surrey	Yellow	01:32.0	70
2	B	Buckinghamshire	Green	01:32.0	60
3	G	Sussex	Sky	01:33.4	50
4	D	Kent	Navy	01:33.5	40
5	A	Berkshire	Black	01:36.0	30
6	C	Hampshire	Red	01:37.8	10
7	E	Oxfordshire	White	01:37.7	20

**RESULTS****2 LAP TIME TRIAL****Boys****Event Name****SHA UKC Regional Under 15 Boys South East****Date****1st March 2026****Venue****The Triangle, Burgess Hill**

<b>Bib No.</b>	<b>NS</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Team</b>	<b>Trial 1</b>	<b>Position</b>	<b>Points</b>
150		Elisha Clark	Berkshire	22.7	1	50
185		Toby Barr	Surrey	22.8	2	48
186		Roddy Bailey	Surrey	23.0	3	46
192		Ander Hunton	Sussex	23.3	=4	43
151		Finley Pilgrim	Berkshire	23.3	=4	43
194		Henry Bromham	Sussex	23.4	6	40
162		Nate Willson	Buckinghamshire	23.7	=7	37
176		Alex Bull	Kent	23.7	=7	37
158		Ben Phillips	Buckinghamshire	23.8	9	34
169		Alfie Burfield	Hampshire	24.0	=10	31
183		Raamah Beharry	Oxfordshire	24.0	=10	31
193		Harley Saunders-Neate	Sussex	24.1	12	28
187		Daniel Dixon	Surrey	24.2	13	26
152		Daniel Opaleye	Berkshire	24.4	14	24
177		Jack Gregory	Kent	24.6	15	22
182		Timi Alo	Oxfordshire	24.8	=16	19
179		Owen Wagstaff	Oxfordshire	24.8	=16	19
173		Sotirios Panagiotidis	Kent	25.0	=18	14
167		Tyler Shaw	Hampshire	25.0	=18	14
161		Maro Onohwakpo	Buckinghamshire	25.0	=18	14

**RESULTS****4 LAP TIME TRIAL****Boys****Event Name****SHA UKC Regional Under 15 Boys South East****Date****1st March 2026****Venue****The Triangle, Burgess Hill**

<b>Bib No</b>	<b>NS</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Team</b>	<b>Trial 1</b>	<b>Position</b>	<b>Points</b>
160		Daniyal Hussain	Buckinghamshire	00:47.9	1	50
188		Isaac Moaby	Surrey	00:49.4	=2	47
197		Rufus Thomas	Sussex	00:49.4	=2	47
171		Dillon Warner	Kent	00:49.6	4	44
159		Daniel Southgate	Buckinghamshire	00:49.7	5	42
157		Alex Vout	Buckinghamshire	00:50.1	6	40
178		James Allison	Oxfordshire	00:50.2	7	38
189		Logan Richards	Surrey	00:50.9	8	36
172		Tomiwa Faromika	Kent	00:51.0	9	34
195		Lucas Bulger	Sussex	00:51.3	10	32
174		Zacary Ward	Kent	00:51.5	11	30
164		Jacob Tyler	Hampshire	00:51.6	12	28
196		Rainbow Love	Sussex	00:51.7	13	26
165		Rory Boyce	Hampshire	00:51.8	14	24
153		Rohan Moorthy	Berkshire	00:53.9	=15	21
190		Eli Robery	Surrey	00:53.9	=15	21
181		Thomas Arndt	Oxfordshire	00:54.3	17	18
180		George Coyle	Oxfordshire	00:54.8	18	16
154		Kajus Masiulis	Berkshire	00:55.7	19	14
155		Aykai Kundra	Berkshire	00:55.8	20	12
166		Ezra Ejebu	Hampshire	00:56.6	21	10

**RESULTS****STANDING LONG JUMP****Boys****Event Name**      **SHA UKC Regional Under 15 Boys South East****Date**              **1st March 2026****Venue**             **The Triangle, Burgess Hill**

<b>Bib No</b>	<b>NS</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Team</b>	<b>Trial 1</b>	<b>Trial 2</b>	<b>Trial 3</b>	<b>Best</b>	<b>Position</b>	<b>Points</b>
176		Alex Bull	Kent	0.00	2.74	2.69	2.74	1	50
171		Dillon Warner	Kent	2.59	2.73	2.67	2.73	2	48
185		Toby Barr	Surrey	2.63	2.61	2.65	2.65	3	46
159		Daniel Southgate	Buckinghamshire	2.49	0.00	2.49	2.49	4	44
197		Rufus Thomas	Sussex	0.00	0.00	2.45	2.45	5	42
169		Alfie Burfield	Hampshire	2.39	2.41	2.44	2.44	6	40
194		Henry Bromham	Sussex	2.30	2.35	2.43	2.43	=7	37
196		Rainbow Love	Sussex	2.37	2.43	2.39	2.43	=7	37
165		Rory Boyce	Hampshire	2.41	2.30	2.31	2.41	9	34
158		Ben Phillips	Buckinghamshire	2.23	2.31	2.32	2.32	10	32
150		Elisha Clark	Berkshire	0.00	2.31	2.13	2.31	=11	28
164		Jacob Tyler	Hampshire	2.25	2.31	2.29	2.31	=11	28
187		Daniel Dixon	Surrey	2.30	2.31	0.00	2.31	=11	28
157		Alex Vout	Buckinghamshire	2.21	2.20	0.00	2.21	14	24
153		Rohan Moorthy	Berkshire	0.00	2.17	2.19	2.19	=15	21
183		Raamah Beharry	Oxfordshire	0.00	2.19	2.12	2.19	=15	21
173		Sotirios Panagiotidis	Kent	2.17	2.11	2.07	2.17	=17	17
179		Owen Wagstaff	Oxfordshire	2.11	2.17	2.05	2.17	=17	17
186		Roddy Bailey	Surrey	0.00	2.13	2.15	2.15	19	14
155		Aykai Kundra	Berkshire	2.05	2.00	2.07	2.07	20	12
182		Timi Alo	Oxfordshire	1.93	2.01	0.00	2.01	21	10

**RESULTS****STANDING TRIPLE JUMP****Boys****Event Name** SHA UKC Regional Under 15 Boys South East**Date** 1st March 2026**Venue** The Triangle, Burgess Hill

<b>Bib No</b>	<b>NS</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Team</b>	<b>Trial 1</b>	<b>Trial 2</b>	<b>Trial 3</b>	<b>Best</b>	<b>Position</b>	<b>Points</b>
160		Daniyal Hussain	Buckinghamshire	7.46	7.84	7.86	7.86	1	50
162		Nate Willson	Buckinghamshire	7.10	7.18	7.36	7.36	2	48
172		Tomiwa Faromika	Kent	7.03	7.26	7.07	7.26	=3	45
178		James Allison	Oxfordshire	7.19	7.25	7.26	7.26	=3	45
180		George Coyle	Oxfordshire	7.21	0.00	7.06	7.21	5	42
161		Maro Onohwakpo	Buckinghamshire	7.15	7.13	7.07	7.15	6	40
189		Logan Richards	Surrey	6.64	7.05	6.87	7.05	=7	37
188		Isaac Moaby	Surrey	6.40	7.05	0.00	7.05	=7	37
167		Tyler Shaw	Hampshire	0.00	7.04	6.87	7.04	=9	33
174		Zacary Ward	Kent	6.97	6.89	7.04	7.04	=9	33
192		Ander Hunton	Sussex	6.76	6.61	6.42	6.76	11	30
166		Ezra Ejebu	Hampshire	6.54	6.50	6.72	6.72	12	28
190		Eli Robery	Surrey	6.45	6.49	0.00	6.49	13	26
154		Kajus Masiulis	Berkshire	6.26	0.00	6.31	6.31	14	24
181		Thomas Arndt	Oxfordshire	6.28	6.22	6.10	6.28	15	22
195		Lucas Bulger	Sussex	6.25	6.14	6.04	6.25	16	20
193		Harley Saunders-Neate	Sussex	6.17	5.95	6.20	6.20	17	18
151		Finley Pilgrim	Berkshire	5.44	5.94	6.09	6.09	18	16
152		Daniel Opaleye	Berkshire	0.00	0.00	5.55	5.55	19	14
177		Jack Gregory	Kent	5.10	5.28	4.87	5.28	20	12
156	NS	Jude Perry	Berkshire	5.82	0.00	5.86	5.86	=0	0
191	NS	Flynn O'Brien	Surrey	6.13	6.28	6.40	6.40	=0	0

**RESULTS****SHOT****Boys****Event Name** SHA UKC Regional Under 15 Boys South East**Date** 1st March 2026**Venue** The Triangle, Burgess Hill

<b>Bib No</b>	<b>NS</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Team</b>	<b>Trial 1</b>	<b>Trial 2</b>	<b>Trial 3</b>	<b>Best</b>	<b>Position</b>	<b>Points</b>
158		Ben Phillips	Buckinghamshire	11.71	11.81	11.62	11.81	1	50
185		Toby Barr	Surrey	10.81	9.88	10.84	10.84	2	48
155		Aykai Kundra	Berkshire	10.31	7.84	7.56	10.31	3	46
196		Rainbow Love	Sussex	0.00	10.14	0.00	10.14	4	44
192		Ander Hunton	Sussex	10.02	9.21	9.49	10.02	5	42
161		Maro Onohwakpo	Buckinghamshire	9.26	9.83	9.79	9.83	6	40
174		Zacary Ward	Kent	9.38	7.91	9.81	9.81	7	38
152		Daniel Opaleye	Berkshire	8.82	9.34	9.42	9.42	8	36
179		Owen Wagstaff	Oxfordshire	9.30	9.04	8.78	9.30	9	34
167		Tyler Shaw	Hampshire	9.06	8.76	8.13	9.06	10	32
164		Jacob Tyler	Hampshire	8.38	8.23	9.04	9.04	11	30
178		James Allison	Oxfordshire	8.77	8.12	8.13	8.77	12	28
188		Isaac Moaby	Surrey	8.46	8.72	8.44	8.72	13	26
153		Rohan Moorthy	Berkshire	8.10	8.29	7.66	8.29	14	24
190		Eli Robery	Surrey	7.93	8.07	0.00	8.07	15	22
169		Alfie Burfield	Hampshire	7.68	0.00	6.53	7.68	16	20
194		Henry Bromham	Sussex	7.07	6.44	6.77	7.07	17	18
162		Nate Willson	Buckinghamshire	6.82	6.99	6.37	6.99	=18	15
180		George Coyle	Oxfordshire	6.99	6.58	6.55	6.99	=18	15
171		Dillon Warner	Kent	5.73	5.33	6.55	6.55	20	12
177		Jack Gregory	Kent	5.15	4.98	5.21	5.21	21	10

**RESULTS****SPEED BOUNCE****Boys****Event Name**      **SHA UKC Regional Under 15 Boys South East****Date**              **1st March 2026****Venue**             **The Triangle, Burgess Hill**

<b>Bib No</b>	<b>NS</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Team</b>	<b>Trial 1</b>	<b>Position</b>	<b>Points</b>
165	0	Rory Boyce	Hampshire	86	1	50
189	0	Logan Richards	Surrey	85	2	48
154	0	Kajus Masiulis	Berkshire	84	3	46
157	0	Alex Vout	Buckinghamshire	83	4	44
173	0	Sotirios Panagiotidis	Kent	81	5	42
186	0	Roddy Bailey	Surrey	80	6	40
195	0	Lucas Bulger	Sussex	80	6	40
160	0	Daniyal Hussain	Buckinghamshire	79	8	36
187	0	Daniel Dixon	Surrey	78	9	34
159	0	Daniel Southgate	Buckinghamshire	77	10	32
166	0	Ezra Ejebu	Hampshire	74	11	30
176	0	Alex Bull	Kent	73	12	28
150	0	Elisha Clark	Berkshire	71	13	26
151	0	Finley Pilgrim	Berkshire	70	14	24
197	0	Rufus Thomas	Sussex	70	14	24
172	0	Tomiwa Faromika	Kent	69	16	20
181	0	Thomas Arndt	Oxfordshire	69	16	20
182	0	Timi Alo	Oxfordshire	68	18	16
183	0	Raamah Beharry	Oxfordshire	67	19	14
193	0	Harley Saunders-Neate	Sussex	65	20	12
168	0	Joseph Newman	Hampshire	0	0	0